(2.)  The participant being placed on the list of individuals who are not in good 

standing with the WY Quality Counts! Educational Development Program. 

(ii) Apprenticeship Program for Child Care Development Specialists 

(A) Apprenticeship Program Limitations. The apprenticeship participant shall 

be eligible for one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) annually, for a maximum of three 

thousand dollars ($3,000) in funding for the apprenticeship program. 

(B) Participant Requirements. The participant shall: 

(I) Enter into a contract with DWS for the duration of the program; 

(II) Be officially enrolled in:

[...]

case to a collection agency for appropriate legal action and place the individual on the list for 

individuals that are not in good standing with the WY Quality Counts Educational Development 

Program. 

Section 10. Scholarship Program Limitations.  

(a)  The scholarship participant is eligible for up to one thousand five hundred dollars 

($1,500) per semester. 

(b) The participant shall only receive assistance for a maximum of one hundred fifty 

(150) credit hours in a lifetime. 

Chapter 2 

WY Quality Counts College Degree Scholarships 

Section 1. Authority. The Department of Workforce Services (DWS) is authorized

[...]

case to a collection agency for appropriate legal action and place the individual on the list for 

individuals that are not in good standing with the WY Quality Counts Educational Development 

Program. 

Section 10. Scholarship Program Limitations. The CDA participant shall be eligible 

for up to two thousand three hundred dollars ($2,300) for allowable costs per CDA program. 

3-1 

Chapter 3 

WY Quality Counts Child Development Associate Scholarships 

Section 1. Authority. The Department of Workforce Services (DWS) is authorized

[...]

case to a collection agency for appropriate legal action and place the individual on the list for 

individuals that are not in good standing with the WY Quality Counts Educational Development 

Program. 

Section 10. Scholarship Program Limitations. The CDA participant shall be eligible 

for up to two thousand three hundred dollars ($2,300) for allowable costs per CDA program. 

4-1 

Chapter 4 

WY Quality Counts Child Development Contractor Program 

Section 1. Authority. The Department of Workforce Services (DWS) is authorized

[...]

obtain employment with another child care facility and complete any remaining mandatory 

employment period hours. 

Section 9. Program Limitations. The CDA contractor shall be eligible to receive 

funding for up to two thousand and three hundred dollars ($2,300) per participant for allowable 

expenses not to exceed a total of three thousand two hundred dollars ($3,200) for instructor fees 

per CDA program. 

Chapter 4 

WY Quality Counts Child Development Contractor Program 

Section 1. Authority. The Department of Workforce Services (DWS) is authorized 

under the DWS Act W.S. § 9-2-2601(c), W.S. § 9-2-2602(b)(vi), W.S.

[...]

obtain employment with another child care facility and complete any remaining mandatory 

employment period hours. 

Section 9. Program Limitations. The CDA contractor shall be eligible to receive 

funding for up to two thousand and three hundred dollars ($2,300) per participant for allowable 

expenses not to exceed a total of three thousand two hundred dollars ($3,200) for instructor fees 

per CDA program. 

Chapter 5 

WY Quality Counts Continuing Education Grants 

Section 1. Authority. The Department of Workforce Services (DWS) is authorized 

under the DWS Act W.S. § 9-2-2601(c), W.S. § 9-2-2602(b)(vi), W.S.

[...]

Grant Program Limitations.  

(a)  The child care facility shall not substitute funds normally provided for training 

or funds obtained from another source with Continuing Education Grant Funds. 

(b) The grant funding limit per participant shall be one thousand three hundred 

dollars ($1,300.00) per state fiscal year (July 1 – June 30). 

Chapter 5 

WY Quality Counts Continuing Education Grants 

Section 1. Authority. The Department of Workforce Services (DWS) is authorized 

under the DWS Act W.S. § 9-2-2601(c), W.S. § 9-2-2602(b)(vi), W.S.

[...]

Grant Program Limitations.  

(a)  The child care facility shall not substitute funds normally provided for training 

or funds obtained from another source with Continuing Education Grant Funds. 

(b) The grant funding limit per participant shall be one thousand three hundred 

dollars ($1,300.00) per state fiscal year (July 1 – June 30).